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Daniella Gordon, 1sq.
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Notiee of immediate Suspension 7 Revoeation of PWCR certifierte number 28406

e Mg, Glordon, ,

I considernion of the meial promises amd abligations of this sgeeaieat, e Division ol Wags
and Howr Complisnee (i ~Division™) and It WilTmns Sawrprises, foc (e "Fini™) apree litll
and fnally o sertle the above-captimses] mattee, piusaant oo terns andl eomditions below.,
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Moties Due Lmpleyees, $12 100,52
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Senlement Agreemen
JH Williants Fowrprises, fne.
Fuby 1260

(he Dhivision agrees o reseimd its Notice of Irntent o Revoke the Firm s Public Works Contractor
Registeation ¢"FWOR™L The Fiem agrees 10 a velwsars profibition trom public works projects
for o puriad ol swelve (12 ) nossths, ellective Muy 24, 2029 through May 23, 2025, Therefore,
the Firr is prohibites (rom bidding on or engaging in work subject (o New lersey prevailing
witge ditring te aforementioned | 2-meonih peefod suk its W OR cedifieate will be suspended for
the same [2-month period, Notwithstlamding the teruss of s sgreenient. the Firm iy perloem
work on the projects fisted in Appendix A cattachely during the aforementioned pesiod ol
voluntary prohibition.

[Fthe Firm fails 1o make any paymant requived under this agreement, or brewches the apreement
in any other respect, e Firm and s principad will imemediately be pinced on the deharment List
resulting it s prohibition ngainst hidding on or engaging, in public work Fora peviod of three
yeaes, [0 i uncderstood it in the event of o breach resudting in phicenient s the debnrment i,
ag desoribed inthe previous sentence. the Pinm and {15 principat expressiy switive any right 1o a
hearing w comest the debarmens. Addifionatly, in the evest of a breacl of the agrecment, the
Divigion specifieally reserves the vight o parsue action te cormpel pancment of the initinl
assessmeals, without further notice ar epportanity o cure.

Fhisagreensent does not jmpaie sy worker™s vight 1o pocsie o chtins for wages

I)::lc:_,

P the i :jgi’fm_/ 3 .
7o — -
%”//7’/_/
etor :

P AL ialin, Dir

N

Far the Firm: t N Dritte:

S Willime, President

el 1o vdicating that T anserstod aoed tgece tht i the Fara ls fe sigke any
prevanent regitred tndor this agrevment or beeaclies the agreement nx o allier vespodd, e Frem
ancl its proncipads il imcdiately he placedd o tive debarment e resilting o peokibition
viperbust hicdinng o or engrenng i pablie work fora peviod of three sean, Lalso wodorsicond wd
angee S i the event af @ breael aod posedting ploeement on e debannean fist, atv desershed m
the previoges senienee, fond the Eienr cprosdy wonve aus 1l o @ loaring (o contess e

deharaent.

PR



Settfemunt Agreement
JH Williams Enterprises. Ine
July 1, 2024

Appendix A

Allowable work during the period el voluntary prohihition (May 24, 2024 - M,

Borough of Ship Botiom

Ship Bottam Muricipal Building

Mercer County

County Facilities and Systems
Repmr Contract

Prrigeton Housng Authurity

{mpravements ta the Rededing
Circle-Commumty Center and the
fannell Learning Center

Vineland Housing Authority

21021 Kigston and Olwo Towers
Etevator Moderization

West Windsar-Mainshoro
Regional School District Board of
Education

Mada Coter Renovations at
Waumce Hawk 05

vineland Howsing Authority

Fire Puep Replacement of Kidston
and Qlivits ToworsProject

Coucty of Burlingt

| Gugrades Prvin 2 Passonigor

200232028 Mount Molly Complos

Clevator Moderzation at the
Hurlington County Courty Bactlity

Hamiltor Townshin Boacd of
Education

2R Kitchan Upgrades
tharcarilo Elempentary School

Princeton Public Sehaals Board of
Edutation

Mew Secunty Vestinules at
Princeton High School

Ponrsvitie Board of Education

Pennsville Figh School and Penn
Beach Park Flomentary Schook
Security Vestibules

Priricetan Housipg Autharity

Henory £, Pannell Learniog Center
Renowatians

Pringeton Housting Authority

Henry B Pannell Learming Conter
Playground

Harmiltan Tawnashin Board of
Education

County of Camden

23083 Lab & Metha Centir
Cagewnre Liogrades

IG‘\;.;’A;;M-M)#- o Hadedorn Laks: fare
for the Camden Courtty Parks
Depattment

pati



Hettlemant Agresment
JH Willlams Enterprises, nc.
July £, 2024

Appendiy A (continued)

The College of Mow lersgy

Foreing Hall Swing Prajoct

darough of Barnngion

Bolice Dapastamant Renswabions ot
the fansivspel Buifthiog

Tawinshng of River side

Admimstratise Oftices Transagtion
Cogr

Ly aof Treptan

Maintenance Cnntract

princ !




PUBLIC CONTRACTS
R & A REVIEW SHEET

Field Rep Jessica Espinal

Project: Wicoff Addition/Renovations

Project Address 1: 321 Village Road East West Windsor NJ

Public Body: West Windsor-Plainsboro Regional School District

SEND LETTER TO: Employer # 20496
James Williams

Owner's Name:

Company Name: J.H William Enterprises, Inc.

513 Pleasant Valley Avenue

Address 1:

City: Moorestown State: NJ L Zip: 08057

ADMINISTRATIVE FEE / PERCENTAGE / PENALTY / WAGES INFORMATION:
INITIAL ADMINISTRATIVE FEE:  § €289 124 “GNimiAL % DUE: \8

INITIAL ADMINISTRATIVE PENALTY:  $©@25HO  wacespue: s L9 -

ALLEGED VIOLATIONS
Failure to Pay Prevailing Wage NISAMIL5627 5 25OC Zxro0
Failure to Keep Accurate Certified Payroll N.LS.A. 34:11-56.29 $ |00 O_ e ""‘3“'“‘*“/" foure
(7 Records/Obstruction NJIS.A 311-5631 §
[(]  Prevailing Wage Rates Not Posted N.JLS.A 34:11-56.32 §
[C] File Records 10 Days / Public Body NISA 34115633 $
[0 Records—GE N.JS.A 31156220 §
[T Failure To Register N.LS.A. 34:11-56.51 $ .
[C] Contracted Unregistered Subcontractor NJAC. 12:62-2.1 § )
Unpaid Wages / Late Payment NJS.A, 34:11-4.2 LR ) 1O 7&‘&:’?( 2w
(] llegal Deductions NJS.A, 34:11-44 $
[0  Failure to Pay Prevailing Wage-EDA Project NJS.A. 34:1B-5.1 $
[  Failure to Pay Prevailing Wage-Utility Project NJS.AL 34:13B-2.1 $
[]  Obstruction Hindering N.J.S.A. 34:11-56.35 TR e
[0 Misclassification NJS.A, 34:20-5 $
[0 oOther $

(R-2:17)



LITE REPORT NOTES

Sites Rec #: 106443 Printed on: 9/11/2023
MW216 Field Rep.: Jessica Espinal MW169 PC Field Rep.: Jessica Espinal

GC Trade Name: J.H. Williams Enterprises, Inc. GC Employer #: 20496
Sub Trade Name: Sub Employer #: 0

Entry Date and Notes

18-Jul-2023 9:40 am Jessica Espinal

INVESTIGATIVE NARRATIVE
Case Number: PC-248-0723-ESP Site Records # 106443

General Contractor: J.H Williams Enterprices, Inc.

GC Address #: 513 Pleasant Valley Avenue Morrestown, NJ 08057
Claim; Complaint

Claim Number: 522803

Field Investigator:  Jessica Espinal

[.  REASON FOR THE INVESTIGATION

i —fi}ed a complaint alleging that J.H Willaims Enterprices, Inc. is missing foreman requirements, there
are no fringe benefits explanations and craft classification missing on the Certified Payralls and there are apprentice

working alone.

Contractor Registration
¥ Employer, J.H Williams Enterprices, Inc. is a registed contractor.

Il. STATUS OF COMPLIANCE
Project Scope - The company performed Additions and renovations to Wicoff Elementary School

Public Body - West Windsor-Plainsboro Regional School District (see Exhibits B- Contract)

Contract Date Contract Total
8/31/2021 $5,738,000.00

Certified Payrolis
" The Certified Payrolls are missing the Craft Classification for many Employees, making this a Certified Payroll

Violation.
*  The Certified Payroll is also on the wrong form, making it another Failure to Keep Certified Payroll.

*  The Certified Payroll is also missing the Fringe Benefits Breakdown.

Record Keeping

*  Company failed to provide benefits breakdown for employees_Audft was calculated

without benefit credit due to no records being provided.

is listed as a Painter Apprentice, an apprenticeship program showed that J.H Williams Enterprices, Inc.
prenticeship program.
listed as "Mason' but is not paid the corret rate, his rate was adjusted to the correct Mason

s listed on the Certified Payroll as a Mason Apprentice, his rate was adjusted to Mason

Journeyman.
" In the Certified Payroll where there are two or more Carpenteres listed,-vas made the Carpenter

Foreman.
Page 1 of 2



SITE REPORT NOTES .
Sites Rec #: 106443 Printed on: 8/11/2023

MW169 PC Field Rep.: Jessica Espinal
GC Employer #: 20496

MW216 Field Rep.: Jessica Espinal
GC Trade Name: J.H. Williams Enterprises, inc.
Sub Employer #: 0

Sub Trade Name:

ages were adjusted to refiect the correct Painter Rate.
as listed as a Carpenter Apprentice, his rate was adjusted to reflect the correct Carpenter

Carpenter Rate was adjusted to reflect the correct rate.
& owed wages computed reflect the audlt that was conducled fo include 7 employees that had discrepenies in

their pay rates,
* Wages Due = §7,128.53

fll. CONCLUSION
Y After speaking with James Williams on July 10, 2023, the employer recognized that they were not complying with

New Jersey wage laws.

Alleged Violations

*  Fallure to Keep Accurate Certified Payrolis
" Unpaid/Late Wages

*  Failure to Pay Prevailing Wage

Total Notes: 1

Page 2 of 2



QU okt 59
Summary of Audit of employees

*w:ll give credit for medical benefits of 4.83 per hour therefore, still would be
er for a total of 141 hours for a total of $877.02 due. Will not credit any medical

benefits from previous years as per the request from the company.

2) - credit direct for all hours paid as per the audit paid total of $684.32

audit stands we cannot substantiate if in a bona fide apprenticeship
program and have no level (year) of apprenticeship to determine rate. Due $270.08

- audit stands we cannot substantiate If in a bona fide apprenticeship

program and have no lavel (year) of apprenticaship to determine rate. Dug $1944.00

5) -credi‘rdirect for all hours paid as per the audit paid total of $1400.64

6) __ will only credit direct pay for $704.00, we cannot credit 16 hours as
apprentice. Stilldue is $308.00 as we cannot substantiate if in a bona fide apprenticeship

program and have no level (year) of apprenticeship to determine rate.

7) _ Credited for medical benefits - therefore no monies is due and will be
removed from the audit

Total wages still dueis $3,399.10




AUDIT SUMMARY

NAME OF FIRM: _|JH Williams Enterprises, Inc. i

ADDRESS: 231 Haines Drive Moorestown, NJ 08057

Project: Wicoff Addition/ Renovation

I | |

NAME OF EMPLOYEE BENEFITS AND WAGES INDICATED DUE
$ 1,558.05
$ 684,32
$ 270.08
$ 1,944.00
$ 1,400.64
$ 1,012.00
§ 72.00

Total Due $ 6,941.09




NAME OF FIRM: JH Williams Enterprices, Ine.
ADDRESS: 231 Haincs Drive Moorestown, NJ 08057
PROJECT: Wicoff Addition/ Renovations

! VIOLATICN CODES

]

PREVAILING WAGE RATES, JOURNEYMA

BENEFITS, JOURNEYMAN

PREVAILING WAGE RATES, APPRENTICES;

OUT OF RATIO 03
OFF SCHEDULE 04
NON-BONAFIDE 05
BENEFITS, APPRENTICES 08
OVERTIME;
DAILY 07
WEEKLY 8
SATURDAY 09
SUNDAY 10
HOLIDAY 11
QOTHER 12




NAME OF FIRM:
ADDRESS:
PROJECT:

JH Wiliams Enterprices, Inc.
231 Haines Drive Moorestown, N.J 08057
Wicoff Addition/ Renovations

Hourly Total Overlime |Overtime |Total
Hourly Benefits  [Hourly  [Hourly Benefifts |Overtime

Classification Rate Rate Rate Rale Rate Rate
Carpenter Journeyman $ 5189|% 3012[5 82.01{3% 7784 |% 30.12|% 107.96
Carpenter Foreman § 59678 345678 9423]|% 89.51]|$ 34569 124.07
Commercial Painter Journeyman | § 4215 [§ 271175 6026 |5 63238 2711[% 6034
Mason Jourmeyman $ 4520185 33.73[% 78935 67.80]% 33735 101.53




NAME OF FIRM:  JH Willams Enlerprices, Inc,

ADDRESS: 231 Haines Drive Moorestown, NJ 080567

PROJECT: Wicoff Addition/ Renovations

EMPLOYEE WEEK {CODE TO} HOURS PAID SHOULD |DIFFER-|TOTAL
ENDING VIOLA- |WORKED RECEIVE{ ENCE

DATE TIONS

CRAFT/TRADE: Painter Journeyman

RATE PAID $58.21] 08/28/22 01 24.00 $58.21 $69.26] $11.05] $265.20{ -

BENEFITS PAID $0.00] 06/12/22 1 40.00 £58.21 $69.26; $11.05] 3$442.00] -

TOTAL PAID $58.21] 06/19/22 01 32.00 $58.21 369.26] $11.05] $353.60] -
06/26/22 7} 21.00 $58.21 $69.26] $11.05] $232.05] -
06/056/22 01 24.00 $58.21 $69.26] 3$11.05{ $265.20] -

TOTAL {5$1,558.05




NAME OF FIRM: JH Williams Enterprices, Inc.
ADDRESS: 231 Haines Drive Moorestown, NJ 08057

PROJECT: Wicoff Addition/ Renovations

WEEK [|CODE TOf HOURS PAID | SHOULD |DIFFER-{TOTAL
ENDING | VIOLA- |WORKED RECEIVE| ENCE
DATE TIONS

EMPLOYEE

CRAFT/TRADE: Carpenter Foreman

RATE PAID $82.01] 07/10/22 01 16.00 $82.01 $94.23] §12.22] $195.52
BENEFITS PAID $0.00] 07/17/22 01 16.00 $82.01 $84.23| $12.22] $195.52].
TOTAL PAID $82.01| 06/26/22 01 24.00 $82.01 $94.23] $12.22] $293.28

TOTAL $684.32




NAME OF FIRM: JH Williams Enterprises, Inc.

ADDRESS: 231 Haines Drive Moorestown, NJ 08057
Project: Wicoff Addition/ Renovation
EMPLOYEE: Weekending|CODE TO| HOURS PAID iSHOULD DIFFER-| TOTAL
Dates VIOLA« |WORKED RECEIVE| ENCE
TIONS
Mason Journeyman
Foreman 03/27/22 01 B.00 | $38.43 | $78.03 [§ 40.50 [ § 324.00
Wage $38.43 04/03/22 01 40,00 | $38.43 | $78.93 [§ 40.50 | $1,620.00
Benefits $0.00
Total $38.43

Total $1,944.00




NAME OF FIRM: JH Williams Enterprices, Inc.
ADDRESS: 231 Haines Drive Moorestown, NJ 08057
PROJECT: Wicoff Addition/ Renovations
EMPLOYEE WEEK [CODE TO| HOURS PAID | SHOULD |DIFFER-|TOTAL
ENDING | VIOLA- |WORKED RECEIVE| ENCE
DATE TIONS
CRAFT/TRADE: Mason Journeyman
RATE PAID $50.00] 04/03/22 01 40.00 $50.00 $78.93] $28.93] $1,157.20].
BENEFITS PAID $0.00] 03/27/22 01 8.00 $50.00 $78.93] $28.93 $231.44}°
TOTAL PAID $50.00] 05/15/22 01 8.00 $78.18 $78.93 $0.7~.§ $6.00)
01/30/22 01 8.00 $78.18 $78.93] $0.75 $6.00f-
TOTAL $1,400.64




.

NAME OF FIRM: JH Williams Enterprices, Inc.
ADDRESS: 231 Haines Drive Moorestown, NJ 08057
PROJECT: Wiceff Addition/ Renovations
EMPLOYEE WEER |CODE 10} HOURS PAID SHOULD DIFFER—T’FOTAL

ENDING | VIOLA- |WORKED RECEIVE] ENCE

DATE TIONS
CRAFTITRADE: Pairter Journeyman
RATE PAID $25.26] 07/10/22 01 16.00 $25.26 §69.26] $44.00] $704.00
BEMNEFITS PAID $0.00] 06/19/22 01 7.00 $25.26 $60.26f 544.00] $308.00] -
TOTAL PAID $25.26
TOTAL | $1,012.00




NAME OF FIRM:

JH Willizrs Enterprices, Inc.

ADDRESS: 231 Haines Drive Moorestown, NJ 08057

PROJECT: Wicoff Addition/ Renovations

EMPLOYEE WEEK _ |CODE TO] HOURS FAID SHOULD [DIFFER-JTOTAL

ENDING VIOLA- |WORKED RECEIVE] ENCE
DATE TIONS
CRAFT/TRADE: Carpenter Journeyman
B_ATE PAID $76.01] 12/05/21 01 12.00 $76.01 $82.01 36.00 $72.00
BENEFITS PAID $0.00
TOTAL PAID 376.01
TOTAL $72.00




|[NAME OF FIRM: JH Williams Enterprices, Inc.

ADDRESS: 231 Haines Drive Moorestown, NJ 08057
PROJECT: Wicoff Addition/ Rengvations
EMPLOYEE WEEK |CODE TO} HOURS PAID | SHOULD |DIFFER-]TOTAL

ENDING | VIOLA- {WORKED RECEIVE} ENGE
DATE TIONS

CRAFT/TRADE: Carpenter Journayman

RATE PAID 548.25{ 04/10/22 01 8.00 $48.25]  $82.01} $33.76[ $270.08
BENEFITS PAID $0.00
TOTAL PAID $48.25

TOTAL $270.08




J.H. Williams Enterprises, Inc.
513 Pleasant Valley Avenue
Moorestown, New Jersey 08057
Phone (856) 793-71 14

Fax (856) 222-0017

www JHWilliamsine.com

J.H.WILLIAMS

Singe 1970 April 26, 2024

Via Electronic Mail

Mr. William Kiss

Assistant Section Chief’

Division of Wage and Hour Compliance
Department of Labor and Workforce Development
P.0O. Box 389

Trenton, NJ 08625-0389

Re:  PC-248-0723-ESP — West Windsor-Plainsboro Wicofl ES Addition

Dear Mr. Kiss:

We reviewed our payroll and project records, and the reports prepared by your office, for the
reforenced case number. We found several errors that are addressed below according to the employee
names. These errors and corrective payments are summarized on the attached tables. Checks showing
carrective payments and back-up documentation supporting the conelusions are attached.

The Assessment Farm you provided assesses an Administrative Fee of $1,249.40 and a Penalty of

$6,250.00. We are requesting that these fees and penalties be waived for the following reasons. First, as
the explanation below shows, some of the back wages assessed are not owed, rather the correct wages
were paid in those instances. Where the correct wages were not paid, it was the result of clerical errors.

Second. our firm performed public works for over thirty years without incurring a single wage
violation until the last several years. We have now incurred eight citations in a short period of time. We
believe that this is a result of our firm’s growth attracting more attention from competitors. As with this
citation in this case number, some of the citations are correct and some are not. We recognize that it is
possible that an increased volume of work has led to some errors, To that end we have put in place
controls Lo prevent errars including utilizing a payroll service,

Finally, we recognize that among the eight citations we received there are recurring assessments
for failure to pay a Carpenter Foreman when there is more than one Carpenter working on a project. We
have paid all back wages owed for this issue. We also have started an internal audit of this issue. We
expect to have the audit completed by the end of May 2024, At that point we will issue checks for any
owed wages on this issue, We have every intention to comply with the prevailing wage rules completely.



C:

Thank you for yout time and consideration.

Respectfully,

Mark P. Williams

Mr. Kenneth O*Connell, District Supervisor — NJ DOL
Mr. James H. Willioms, President - JHWE



The summary report you provided shows that

fits. Attached hereto is U

work as a Paintersy . equired rate was $69.26 per hour.
withholding for medical bene

medical benefits, The total amount shown @
in 2022 equates to $4.83 per hour. Based on this calculation

underpaid $6.22 per hour, However, a complete review of

medical benefits provided shows that from 2018 to 2024, the withholdings from

medical benefits were $8,200.63 less than the ¢
[hm-is entitled to a pay adjustment. Attached is t

relevant certified payrolls.

£$8,281.08 divided by the 1,711 hours that
alone, it would appear that
hours worked and the cost of the

_was paid a rate of $58.21 per hour for

‘he $11.05 per hour difference was the
he annual invoice for

WOTKEC
was

pay for

ost of the medical benefits. Accordingly, we do not believe
he documentation of the medical cost and

1 EMPLOYEE BEER EADRGDATE WUSTORE | P A [ D | SHULDIKENE | DIFFERENCE ; TOTAL
{ |
| | i
i E i
CRAFT/TRADE: | Painter Journeyman * )
RATE PAID $58.21 | 08/28/22 24 $63.04 | $69.26 | $6.22 | $149.28
BENEFITS PAID $4.83 | 06/12/22 40 $63.04 | $69.26 | $6.22 | $248.08 |
AL PAID $63.04 | 06/19/22 2 $63.04 | $69.26 | $6.22 $199.04
06/26/22 21 $63.04 | $69.26 | $6.22 £130.62
06/03/22 74| $63.04 | $69.26 | $6.22 $149.28
TOTAL | $876.30 |




P
J.H. WILLIAMS ENTERPRISES, INC

Customer ZOUI
Invoice No:

Invoice Dats: 12/03/2021

Bill annv.I

Coverage Penod: 010172022 - 0173172022

.
Bue Date: 01/01/2022 S
Details £
Current Detail - 1/01-1/31/2022 Adjustment Detail Totals m
ek T 2
Policy Name Plan iD Coverage | Status Charge Amount Period Code Amount Total m
No. ) =]
5690 09 369009 &
22
stos004] $1,05004
$1.258 73 $125873
szo6244] - $296244
Totat §5.964.30 $0.00 $5.961.30
Coverage Type Status Code
E Employee Only A Active ADD Retroactive Addition
ES Emptoyee and Spouse C Cobra TRM Retroactive Termination
ESC Employee and Family P Pre 65 Retiree CHG Retroactive Change
EC Employee and Childiren} R Post 65 Retiree
E1D Employee and One Dependent S Surviving Spouse
I Terminated
Questons? ¥

&




BT il
0i/25/2023  10:04 TEIS/ESLING
EWTLL

J H #illians Enterprises Ing

Check Register Sumary for Multiple Pericds spsnming: 12/27/2021 - 12727/2022
Sorted by: BEmployee for 01/01/2022-12/3:/2022

Salary/
& Gross Pay Wages/ |—————————Withholdingg————————
Nuoer Net Pav Type No Descripticr Hours Aname Cescription Arrount
Grs: 148516.87 Reg Regular 1895.000 147016.87. Federal 23C34.41 06 401K 17642097
Net: §9262.59 CTF G2 Bonus 0.800 1560.00  FICA 11Z67.43
State 6725.30
WJISOGL St Other I 415.85
BISC02 St Octher 2 152.24
MES003 St Ocher 3 16.22
25676.27 Req Regular 359.00¢ 25175.21  Federal 1861.94 05 401X 3021
180€66.53 Ore 02 Bonus 0.000 500.00  EI 1964.29
State 587.32
MISO0T St Other 1 71.89
NIZ006Z st Other 2 98,2t
RISO03 St other 3 10.31
Grs: 169592.78 Reg Requiar 1551.000 10307278  Federal 11625.53 06 401K 13088.79
Net: 71211.33 QP 02 Bonus 0.000 502.00  fFICA 8382.32
State A4786.26
HISCHT St Ocher 1 306.80
NISOGZ St Cther 2 152.24
NISOG2 St Other 3 16.92
Grs: 113440.58 Reg Regular 143:.020 112640.58 Federal 11428.14 Gé 401K 12626.77
et: T6366.78 OTP 02 Ponus 5.000 FICA £678.21
State 853.82
MISCHL St Other 1 317.63
NISO02 St Other 2 152.24
KI5003 5t Other 3 16.92
Gra: 106118.87 Reg Reguiar 1711.000 105318.62  Federal 13655.68 06 4TI 12638.2¢
Net: 61080.27 OTP 02 Bonus 5.500 8GO.CO PG 8118.97
State 4160.05
NJSCO1 St Other 1 297.13
NISO02 St Other 2 152.24
BISO03 St Cther 3 16.32
Grs:  151221.32 Reg Regular 13:4.006 150221.32 Federal 06 401K 18026.54
Net: 89377.13 o2 02 Bonus .00 1060.00  FICA
State
RJSCEL St Other 1
RJS002 St Other 2
NIS0O2 5t Ocher 3




7

06062022 13:17 TR4S/IDIANSON J E ¥illiame TatevpIices IRC vage b3
JTEWILE. Corrified Fawrell, page break by Gob
Pay Porlod Stast Date:r 05/3052022 pay Peziod End Date: 06/05/20622 Check Dage: 0670872022

Prployse Rane

Rddress

Social Zecurity No. mer
Fed Exmpis, IR0 Clasn, Gander 65/30 CS/31 O6JOL C6/02 USSU3 G6/Ca 06705 Taral Pay Cross aLhor Tatal Wi Hages
Job Tizle Men  Tus  Wed Thu  Fri Sat Sun Hours. Rate Fay Withholding Deductions and Deds This Week

ZR23.,32 |FedwWii 487.04 393.65 Nomtax deds 123632 1391.5%
.00 |FIcA  209.76

Istwr 1al.52

{stoch 7.38

1377.04 lFed¥E 131,39 187.6a Hontox deds 450,84 46,20
.02 {FICh  106.98
[£:1e ] 41,01
jsoth  2.22

63.26 1135.20 [Fed®E 165.49  356.22 Nontax deds 58016 10564
g0 }FICA  L05.97
Iscwt 4272
|Sz0ch 5,97

Subtotal fOr T1HP  eewemwmmmmememmmmamedamr e -
{ERTHTER} |-5- 15,00 540G.5¢ |FedwH e} .91 23651.32 3045.22
[-0- NJ .05 {FIca  41l.62
| |swm 225.28
H |stoer  21.04
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§6/13/203Z 11:36 TRL2 RN J B williams Bnterp=ices Inc rage 1
FHWILL Cartified Payroll, pags break by Jdoh
Pay Pariod Start Date: 06/06/2022 Pay Period Snd Date: 05/l3fzaz2 Check Dats: {6/isf2022
Employee Nume
Addrean
Social Security ¥o. Hut
Ped Exmpts, EBO Class, Gender oefo6 96f07 U508 06S0S 05718 CE/Ll Qs5/12 Total Pay Gross Other Total W/E Hages
Job Title Mon Tz Wed  Thu  ¥xi Sat  Sun Houxs  Rare. Pay Wirhhoalding Oeduckions ani Deds Thin Weok
2523.32 [FodSi 487.05 393.65 Hoptax deds 1230.33 1353.99
.03 (TICA  2CE.75
iscHE  141.52
jsroth 7.35
i
!
23128.40 |Fedwd 313.45  275_41% Koatex deds 373,81 1454.79
-¢e {FICA 178.22
{sewt 95.13

1552.24 |FedWg 265.B5  316.28 Nontax deds 795.39 356.25
.Gn fPICA 127.17
istwm 74.35

fstorh  11.73

[RAINTER) {-s5- 9E.40 &615.95 [Fedwd LO65.33 2892.33 3715.03
j-o- .eo .00 |FICA  506.0%
1} - |sewe 312,61
{

{srark =60



P
F
06/57/2022 13:03 TPS0/ATHOMPSCN J ¥ Williams Enterprises Inc Page 1
FHWILL Cercified Payroll, page breakx by Job
Pay Period Start Date: 06f13f2022 Pay Period BEnd Date: 06/19/2022 check Date: 06/22/2322
Employee Home
Address
Social Secuxity Ho. Net
Fed Ewmpts, S50 Class, Gender 06/13 06f1s 06/15 0&/15 06f17 06718 06/:iS Toral Pay Grous Other Total W/H Hages
Job Title Mon Tus Wed Thu Fri Sat  Sun Hiours  Rate Pay withholding neductians and Deds This Week
82.01 3280.40 [Pedwd 62¢.88  452.06 Noatax deds 1553.64 1726.76
258.95
180.57
3.18
58.21 1862.7Z [FedwWE 250.75  223.53 Montax deds §98.89 1153.83
.00 JFICA  18Z.S50
jsewH 75.39
jstoth 5.71
Gendox: i
|
}-s- 3.0 8.0 16.00 69.26 1108.16 [FedWwH 144.48  252.22 Fontax deds 537.4¢ 570,72
o .00 .o fsIca 84.76
m iscus 37.85
i jstoth 7.3z
Gender: M i
PAINTER |
SUDEOYAY PaT TRHI o miom i oo s o o oo s e R e 2 B e U S B 0 i M Aot S s i S e s a0 e S A S S S ST e i
(BAINTER} i-5- 8800 §253.28 !FedWH 10156.31 2789.97 3461.33
{-o- .60 .88 |FICA  478.2:
1 |stwa  295.43
1

22.2%

istoz




-

06/27f3s22  68:36  TR42/XCUIEN
TEALLL

Erplayes Rame

Alddress

Social Scourity Ho.

Fed Bxmpts, EEC Class, Gonder
Job Title

Suhtotal fer 7197
{PAINTER)

J H Williaze Shrevprizes Trc

Page
Cervifisd Payzoll, pace break by Job
Bay Poricd Starv Date: Q6/20/202% Tay Perlod xpd Bate: 06/26/2022 Check Date: d8/23/2002
Neb
OE/20 06721 06/22 0E/23 06/24 06/25 06726 Tocal Py GIoss Otkas Total WA Wages
Mon  Twe Wed Thu Fri  Sak Sun Houra = Rate - Ty withaolding Deducticas and Deds Thic Week

568,31 1222.43 |FedhH 92,56  146.49 Nombux £oda
-0 [FICA 21.51
| Sew 21.84

1722.41 {Fodwd  97.58 372.8%
.00 jFICA 93,5k
]St 2164
jstoth 1.43

3



e

#

oR/a5 2022 T15:45  TESS/EERLING J H Hilliamy Enfcrprises Ing

Pace 1
JHSILG Certificd Payrolil, sage break by Job
Pay Pariod Start Date: 04/22/2022 Pay Pericd Eod Date: 0872072022 Check Dakte: DH/31/2622
Erployee Nagee
Address
Social Sequrity No. R et
Fed Exapts, ERQ Claas, Gender 08/22 OB/23 03/24 UB/25 CB/26 G727 08/28 Tokal Tay Gross Uther Totzl WH Wages
Jeb Tirle Mom  Tue Wed The #ri Sar sSun Pay Withholding veductions ard Deds This Week
|-s- 8.0 #.¢ e.n 24.00 55.21 1397.484 |FedwH 3BB8.96  167.45 Nontax deds £24.18 472.86
(-0~ -92 .00 lrzea  1o6.87
| {stem 57.68
I istoen 3.32
H | 1
1 |
jag- 8.0 8,5 3.0 21.00 63,25 1662.21 |PedWH 230.34  39%.85 Nootax deds 825.67 937,54
| ~a- .o .ne |FIon 12w %7
1 {ocue £2.67
1 jstoth .65
Fad Exxpis: 1 } H
PATNIER | |
Suhtofal for TIIF - - - e e aen - M ———a B ————— mmm———— v At ————— ———m——————
{PRTUTER} 1-g- 48.co 3058.25 |Fedw’ 41B.40 334B.85 1710, 40
-0- .60 LG0 JFICA  236.0%

isgwE  120.35
istosk  8.57



The summary report you provided shows that in three pay periods, the weeks ending June 26,
2022, July 10, 2022 and July 17, 2022, worked a total of 56 hours as a carpenter al & rale of
$82.01 per hour when he should have been compensated as a Foreman at a rate of §94.23, Our certified
payrell records reconcile with the summary report. Accordingly, shoubd have been paid an
additional $12.22 per hour for fifty-six (36) hours for a total of $684.32, The relevant centified payrolt
reports and checks showing these payments are atlached.

E M P L O Y [ E|WEFOMIE | G0 | ORSSOWED | P A 1 D | G0DYGRE | BEFEENCE | TOTAL

CRAFT/TRADE: | Carpenter Foreman

RATE PAID 582.01 1 07/10/23 16 $82.01 1 $94.23 | $12.22 | $195,52
BENEFITS PAID $0.00 1 07/1722 I6 $82.01 ] $94.23 | $12.221 §$195.52
TOTAL PAID 3$82.01 | 06/26/22 24 $82.01 1 $9423 1 $12.22 1 $203.28

TOTAL | $684.32
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The summary report you provided shows that during the week ending April 10, 2022._“
worked a total of eight (8) hours as a Carpenter Journeyman at a rate of $48.25 per hour when he should
have been compensated at a rate of $82.01. During the week in question, was enrolled in a

carpentry apprentice program. Our certified payroll reports indicate that during the week in qucsii(m,-
worked with a Carpenter Journeyman, Accordingly‘-\-'as paid the correct

rate. The relevant certified payroll reports are attached.

DIFFERENCE | TOT AL

(96 | HOURSWORKED [ P A 1 D

“: M P L O Y E E | GDNGDE | OF

[ CRAFT/TRADE: | Carpenter Foreman

RATE PAID $48.25 | 04/10/22 8] $48.25 [ $4825 | $0.00 |  $0.00
BENEFITS PAID $0.00
TOTAL PAID $48.25 |

L | CTOTAL $0,00

L
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The sununary report you provided shows that during the weeks eading March 27, 2022 and April
3. 2022.“\\@1'}(0([ a total of forly-cight (48) hours as a Mason Joutneyman at a rate of $38.23
W

per hou

iestion,

indicate that during the week in
B o .
attached,

12n he should have been compensated at a rate of $78.93 per hour. During the period in
question,—was enrolled in a mysonrv apprenticeship program. Our certified payro
worked with a Mason Journeyman,
vas paid the correct rate, The relevant ertified payrotl reporis are

Il reports

i EMPLOYEE REELEINODE ¢ OHEMVELAAS | HOURSHORKED | P A | D ) SHKIDIEERT | DIFFERENCE | TOTAL
CRAFT/TRADE: | Carpenter Foreman
RATE PAID 33843 | 03/27/22 81 83843 $38.431 %0.00 $0.00
BENEFITS PAID $0.00 | 04/03/22 401 338431 $38.43| S$0.00 £0.00
TOTAL PAID $38.43
f TOTAL $0.00




The summarv report you provided shows that during the weeks ending March 27, 2022 and April

per hour when he s
ending January 30, 2022 and May 15, 2022,
Journeyman at a rate of $78.18 per hour when he shou
bour. Qur certified payroll re

m—

sixteen hours. The relevant certified payroll reports are altached.

porls reconcile with the summary reports. Accordingly,
have been paid an additional $28.93 per hour for forty-eight hours and an addition

worked a total of forty-gight (48) hours as a Mason Journeyman at a rate of $30.00
ould have been compensated at a rate of $78.93 per hour, and during the weeks
worked sixteen (16) howrs as a Mason
have been compensated at a rale of $78.93 per

_should

ab $0.75 per hour for

EMPLOYEE SELDINGDATE | ORI | OURSWORED [ P A [ D [ SGIDEEN T OFBEE [ TO T A l,w
CRAFT/TRADE: | Mason Journeyman
RATE PAID $30. 00 | 04/03/22 401 $50. 00| $78.93 [ $28.93 | $1.157.20
BENEFITS PAID $0.00 | 03/27/22 81 $50.00| $78.93] $28.93 $231.44
TOTAL PAID $50. 00§ 03/15/22 8| %7818 $78.931 $0.75 $6.00
0i/30/22 81 S78.181! $78.93| $0.75 $6.00
TOTAL | $1.400.64
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e cunmary report you provided shows that during the weeks ending June 19, 2022 and July 10,
2022, worked a total of twenty-three (23) hours as a Painter Journeyman at a rate of $25.26 per
hour when he should have been compensated at a rate of $69.26 per hour. Our certified payroll reports
indicate that during the week ending July 10, 2022 worked sixteen (16) hours as a Painter
Journeyman at a rate of $25.26 per hour when he shouid have been compensated at a rate of $69.26 per
hour. and that during the week ending June 19, 2022 vorked seven (7) hours as a Painter
Apprentice at a rate of $25.26. During the period in question was enrolled in a painter
apprenticeship program. During the week ending June 19, 2022, was working as a Painter
Apprentice with a Painter Journeyman, Accordingly, hould have been paid an
additional $44.93 per hour for sixteen (16) hours. The relevant certified payroll reports are attached.

EMPLOYEE |?|£E.‘.£\Ui\t]DiTE QUETORLAG | HOURSWORKED | P AL 1 D> | SHOULDREENE gDi?FFRE;\EE TOTAL

|
|
|
t
|

CRAFT/TRADE: | Painter Journeyman
RATE PAID $£25, 26 | 07/10/22 16 $25.26 | $69.26 | $44.00 $704.00
BENEFITS PAID $0.00 { 06/19/22 71 $25.26 | $25.26 | $0.00 $0.00
P TOTAL PAILD $25. 26
| TOTAL | $704.00




513 PLEASANT VALLEY ‘

JiH. WILLIAMS ENTERP ISES;IN ) (ISOCIETVBANK : l
N MOORESTQWN, I

| PAY T’O TH

&
DOLLARS
e T T SE T Sk

i T B

eyt

J.H, WILLIAMS ENTERPRISES, INC. -

J.H. WILLIAMS ENTERPRISES, INC. , , -

|]
sl \
v |
L
b iy
Ry ;
A L
b i
Voo
" i\
\ ! y
] “
Y \' E
VY

0 : s T NI T - @

10516 : ; 106181 o, Rav 571

. 3 Y




. ol T n?cb\\m_ﬁ\“
v R

£5°€E wid| 00°

i
sa- o] Dofurnd
IV PIT TS 95z ampIa| weoser oot -s-1 ~ fva}
........................................................... = WdsTL 30 TEICIgnS
| xd
|
<z°1 u3035]
TR°E EMIE]
£E5°ET 1| oo 00” -G~
55T 1%°Z8 SPSp XLWORK 221X 99721 mEMpaal geteix 3T°ST ©O'L -5
NooM STug spag puc sUCTIONEAY burprougatm Aes 227E SINOH mng et TS 133 nyL  paM  anL uox H{312 qor
sabey H/® TEI0L Tayze S5030 Arg Te30L SL/90 BL/S0 LT/90 91/90 ST/90 §1/90 ET/SC TOPTRE ISe(S OFF ‘sadicy pag
I "ON AqTanDas TeTaos
TERITEY
auvy soioyduy
£ZOT/TZ/50 3awg wWosuD TTCESETSID *20eC puy porzag Aeg £20Z/TT/20 :932g 3I03S porzag Aeg
qos Ag xesag sBed “yyoades TATIT2.
T abea

TIIMED
sesTzdigauy SURTIITM K O NOSIWNOAINSOSAT £0TE€1  TZOZ/LT/S0




TZ2Z  WIoIs}

£¥°S6E  HM3E]

1E°8Ly  worsE} o 66"
TETTOPE LB EBLE ﬂmrw.m_.u.m mxﬁwmm 8T ISTY o00- 88

{4snava)
dBIL 03 TRI0NqNS

EILNTYE

W :xepusy

oG"
ZL70LS BHTLES SpIp ¥EIUON L ZIE 9T BOTT
1
|
1Z°s Ga03s)
06" 3L masy
s z¥i  wora| co-
€8 E€8TT 8859 SESp XPIUOR £5°€2Z  SLTOSZ  uMDSI) zooeestT
W tispusg
8178 T3I0;
LSO M
SE70ST WD 00" LLE -0~}
9L 9zLt ¥§ gSst SPP XBIEON S0 g6y B80S AMPSZ]| 0%tosze TO'Z8 DO 0% 6’8 '8 0°'¢ 08 0°B -5-
yo9M SIGL STEOTINTER Empiouata Arg . 99%E - BINOR w5 2wE X THL PSR 8RNI TOW I3 Gop
safen IFEIO s8O1H Aed 12305 S1/%C B1/S0 LI/90 31/30 ST/50 ¥i/50 €1/30 ADPUID ‘OSTID GEE ‘Sidixs pay
R TOX £3¥In095 TeIDOg
SER TPy
=weg 3akoydey
TLOT/TZ/30 Fewq oWy ZZOZ/6T/SC @leg poE potsod Aeg TLOT/EL/80 *93pg 2TPI5 pelasg Avg
er Aq x@oxg =bed ‘yrozdeg peYyTazen TITMHE
T Ioes

Duy SoSTREISIUS EURITTIIM G T HNOSARCRIN/OSAL €GiT1 EEZOZ/LT/SE




uvidausna | 2y e se 9T geg pivd LA AARY pros A[iay 13y

TOLL r&ﬁ‘\}&
8z waoas| |
z5°8 1] | - A ) I%IQ I @%n
z6"ae  woral oo op- i )
T3 68Z | 232341 R gL*tr  HMPRa] ST wow [1I3-1 ~5-] 2]
Fmmmmmmmmmmnen ~ecsoes WARTL IGF TERIOIGNS

Zs5°s BMIF|
Z8°DE WIE| te” 20"
97687 B5T YT SEOE WRITON 057 8% 2752 nmeag| SIvev 9T'sT 009t [ A
ASDM STUL spog puw ROOTIONP] SurpTeagITA Aeg saed | sznay T IWF RJ ngn pam ann woM ATRTL Gor
&3bry HiM TEIOL w0 FFORD fog T=ion 0T/40 BOSLD RO/LD £0/10 98/ink SCfLD ¥O/L0 XIPURg "BETYH osF ‘sadid@ pag
BT ‘o K3panosg TRIN0S
BEGIFPY
ooy oakoTdzg
LEOTFETSLG 30T 0I5 EZOZSOT/LO TIT0Q PuE pOTIA Awg TZOLSS0/L0 12ARG 3TVA5 porzas Aog
cor Aq ywezq afed IToRAed POTITIIAD hyhi iy
1 obzg

zuy pISTadzolul SWRTTTTA B © orIERE/SEdL  BEFEY  ETOE/TLLD




The summary report you provided shows thm-was paid a rate of $76.01 per hour for
work as a Carpenter when the required rate was $82.01 per hour. The $6.00 per hour difference was the
withhoiding for medical benefits. Astached hereto is the annual invoice for
medical benefits, The total amount shown of $12.600.48 divided by the [999 hours per year that

R oris cguates o $6.30 per hour. As only $6.00 per hour were withheld ﬂ'{)m#
Wion._was patd $0.30 per hour beyond the required rate. Accordingly, we believe thal

is not owed additional compensation, Attached is the medical cost decumentation and relevant
certified payroll report.

EMPLOYEE GRDIAGOIE | CEMIRIES | BOURSRORGED | P A D | SOUDMCRE ; DFFERENE | TOTAL

'CRAFT/TRADE: | Carpenter Journeyman

RATE PAID §76.01 | 12/05/21 121 $8231| $82.01 1480301 +83.60
BENEFITS PAID §6,30
TOTAL PAID $82.31

TOTAL | +§3.60
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Oconnell, Kenneth [DOL]

From: Mark Williams <mpw@jhwilliamsinc.com>
Sent: Friday, April 19, 2024 4:54 PM

To: Oconnell, Kenneth [DOL]

Ce: Jims Williams; Kiss, William [DOL]
Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: NJ DOL PC-304-0923-E5SP
Attachments: Letter 2 to DOL re 694 pdf

Report Suspicious |

Mr. Q'Connell;

Attached is a letter explaining our review of this case number. There are wages owed, but | believe some of the
amounts in the statements we received are not correct, A couple issues we noticed were:

1) employees had the cost of medical benefits withheld, but the amount was shown clearly on the certified
payroll so it appeared the proper wage was not paid when it was

2) alaborerwas assumed to be Class A when he was Class B as noted on the certified payroll

3) hours were worked were overstated, and

4) the wrong person was listed as a Foreman.

That being said, the wages were still not correct. We issued the corrective checks, which are attached.
Please review and let me know if you have any questions.

Thank you

Mark P. Williams

1.H. Williams Enterprises, Inc
513 Pleasant Valley Avenue
Moorestown, NJ 08057
Phone - (856) 793-7114

Fax - (856) 222-0017

From: Oconnell, Kenneth [DOL] <Kenneth.Oconnell@dol.nj.gov>

Sent: Monday, April 1, 2024 8:31 AM

To: Mark Williams <mpw@jhwilliamsinc.coms

Ce: Jims Williams <jw@jhwilliamsinc.coms; Kiss, William [DOL) <Willlam.Kiss@dol.nj.gov>
Subject: RE: NJ DOL PC-304-0923-E5P

I do think that conducting a self-audit for back wages is the proper approach.

Sincerely,




T HATY

State of Nefo Hersey

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT
P.O. BOX 389, TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 08625-0389

James Williams, President and Individually, and March 27, 2024

JH Williams Enterprises, Inc.
513 Pleasant Valley Avenu Re: PC-248-0723-ESP
Moorestown NJ 08057 Wicoff Addition/Renovations
Wicoff Addition/Renovations
West Windsor-Plainsboro Regional School District
Dear James Williams:

The Wage and Hour Division and Contract Compliance conducted an inspection of your firm. It has been determined you are in
violation of Title 34 which provides that any person who violates any provision of the New Jersey Wage and Hour Law or
regulations may be prosecuted, fined, and/or penalized. In addition, the Commissioner of Labor and Workforce Development
has the authority to assess administrative fees based on the amount of back wages, liquidated damages, and misclassification
penalty assessed. As a result of our inspection, you may be liable for a Penally or both a Penalty and Administrative Fee.

Under the provisions of N.J.S.A. 34:11-4.1, an employer is any individual, partnership. association, joint stock company, trust,
corporation, the administrator or executor of the estate of a deceased individual, or the receiver, truslee, or successor of any of
the same, employing any person in this State. For the purposes of this act, the officers of a corporation and any agents having
the management of such corporation shall be deemed to be the employers of the employees of the corporation.

Total Monies Due Employees: These monies are due directly to Employees.
Back Wages: If back wages are assessed, the gross back wages due amount is listed on the attached Monies Due

Employees Form. Gross back wages are subject to tax deductions,

Liguidated Damages: If liquidated damages are assessed, the amount is listed on the attached Monies Due Employees
Form, Liquidated Damages cannot exceed 200% of gross back wages due and are not subject to tax deductions.
Misclassification Penalty: Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 34:1A-1.18, a misclassification penalty is assessed for each worker not
properly classified as an employee. If a misclassification penalty is assessed, the amount is listed on the attached Monies
Due Employees Form. The penalty is based up to 5% of the misclassified worker's gross back wages for the past 12
menths andis not subject to tax deductions,

Administrative Fee: If back wages, liquidated damages or misclassification penalty are assessed, an administrative fee is
due. The fee is equal to a percentage of total monies due employees and is based on your history of violations: 10% for the

first violation, 18% for the second violation, and 25% for the third and subsequent violations.
Penalty: The attached Assessment Form provides a brief explanation of each violation, the section of law or regulation
violated, and the penalty amount which has been assessed.

Respond to this Notice within 15 Days of the above Date:

1. If you are not contesting this assessment, complete the bottom section of the Assessment Form and submit payment

within 15 days of the above date.

2. If you are contesting any portion of this assessment, you must submit a written request for a telephone conference.
Complete the bottom section of the Assessment Form and return within 15 days of the above date. A Division
Representative will contact you by telephone to hold an informal conference to discuss your case. If your case cannot be
resolved over the telephone, we will schedule you for a hearing in Trenton and send you written notification regarding

your hearing.
If you have questions contact this office Monday to Friday, 8:30 am to 4:30 pm.

Sincerely,

William Kiss, Section Chief
Public Contracts Section
201-618-4541



Assessment Form

Case No. PC-248-0723-ESP JH Williams Enterprises, Inc. 3/27/2024
Violation of New Jersey Statutes Annotated (N.J.S.A.) and/or New Jersey Administrative Code (N.J.A.C.):

Print Name:

Title: Fax:

Signature: Date: Email:

Violation Citation No. Penalty
Unpaid Wages / Late Payment 34:11-4.2 §1,750.00 (7ee's x 250)
Failure to Pay Prevailing Wage 34:11-56.27 $3,500.00 (7ee's x 500)
Records - Inaccurate Certified Payroll 34:11-56.29 / 12:60-2.1 $1,000.00 {1 project x 1000}
Assessments:
Total Monies due Employees 56,941.09
Back Wages $6,941.09
Liguidated Damages 80.00
Misclassification Penalty  $0.00
Administrative Fee (18% of Total Monies) $1,249.40
Penalty $6,250.00

Instructions

. Payment of Total Monies due Employees: Pay employees directly. For gross back wages due, provide employees with
a statement of deductions. Any withholdings should be remitted to the proper taxing agencies. Liquidated Damages and
Misclassification Penalty are not subject to tax deductions. Submit copies of all payments to employee (cancelled checks)
and corresponding statement of deductions to this office as proof of payment.

If a former emplovee's check is returned to you as undeliverable, forward the returned check and statement of deductions
to the Wage and Hour Division and Contract Compliance to be held in trust for that employee. Include case number on

check.

Payment of Administrative Fee and/or Penalty: Make check payable to the Commissioner of Labor and Workforce
Development. Include case number on check.

Check the appropriate box below: Mail completed forms, cancelled employee checks, corresponding statement of
deductions, and payment to:

Wage and Hour Division and Contract Compliance

PO Box 389

Trenton, NJ 08625-0389
Fax (609) 695-1174

I am submitting payment for the Administrative Fee and/or Penalty. If any monies are due employees, | have paid
employees direclly as per the above instructions. | am submitling copies of the cancelled employee checks and
corresponding statement of deductions as proof of payment. Any withholdings have been remitted to the proper taxing

agencies.

| 'am contesting the above Assessments and | am requesting a telephone conference to discuss my case because
(explain briefly):

Phone:




Monies Due Employees Form
James Williams, President and Individually, and Case No. PC-248-0723-ESP
JH Williams Enterprises, Inc. 3/27/2024
513 Pleasant Valley Avenu
Moarestown NJ 08057

If any employee's personal information is missing or incorrect, please provide missing information and/or make the necessary
corrections. If the last four digits of the SSN is missing or incorrect, provide the entire SSN.

Pay employees directly. For gross back wages due, provide employees with a statement of deductions. Any withholdings
should be remitted to the proper taxing agencies, Liguidated Damages and Misclassification Penalty are not subject to tax
deductions. Submit copies of all payments to employee (cancelled checks) and corresponding statement of deductions to this

office as proof of payment.

Employee Name and Mailing Address
1.

Employee No. 527136

SSN

XXX-XX-

Monies Due Employee
Gross Back Wages: §1,558.05
Liquidated Damages: $0.00
Misclass Penalty: $0.00
Total Monies Due: $1,558.05

W

Employee No. 527137

XXKX K~

Gross Back Wages: $684.32
Liquidated Damages: 30.00

Misclass Penalty: $0.00
Total Monies Due: $684.32

i

Employee No. 527138

XXX-XX-

Gross Back Wages: $270.08
Liquidated Damages: $0.00

Misclass Penalty: $0.00
Total Monies Due: $270.08

Employee No. 527139

XXX-XX-

Gross Back Wages: §1,944.00
Liquidated Damages: $0.00
Misclass Penaity: $0.00

Total Monies Due: $1,944.00

o

Employee No. 527140

XXX-XX-

Gross Back Wages: §1,400.64
Liquidated Damages: $0.00

Misclass Penalty: $0.00
Total Monies Due: $1,400.64

™~

Employee No. 527141

XXK-XX-

Gross Back Wages: §1,012.00
Liquidated Damages: $0.00
Misclass Penalty: $0.00

Total Monies Due: §1,012.00

o«

Employee No. 527142

KXX-XX-

Gross Back Wages: $72.00
Liguidated Damages: $0.00

Misclass Penalty: $0.00
Total Monies Due: $72.00




Total Gross Back Wages Due: $6,941.09
Total Liguldated Damages Due: $0.00
Total Misciass Penalty Due: $0.00

Total Monies Due Employees: 56,941,090
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A} How did you determine who Is considerad the Carpenter Foreman? Please explain on your

narrative report. e
Add into Narrative: A conversation with Owner, James Williams on 7/18/2023 | asked Owner
indicated that any employee can be bumped up as the Foreman other than Therefore

the audit was calculated with my choosing of who would be Foreman other than said employee

requested by Owner.
Added into Narrative

5. The audit sheet for —shows two entries, Week ending 09-19-21 and 09-05-21,

Question:
A} Are the week ending dates correct. Please double check just make spye they gre gorrect.
Checked the weekending dates they are correct — N .
6. The R&A sheet shows the company address as: ./ < "’\ﬂ[,}' f{/ éC’j \'P"Fl’d

o 513 Pleasant Valley Avenue Moorestown, NJ 08057
But the audit sheets show the company address as:
e 231 Haines Drive Moorestown, Nj 08057

Question:
A} What address is the correct one? Once confirmed, please correct the R&A and audit

sheets.
Corrected the address

A

7. Your audit summary totals = 54,347.47 but that is incorrect because it is not adding corrdctly, in
addition the other parties screen shows a total of $11,479.8% which should be the correcisum

on your audit summary. Please correct it.

“ srrecte auudt T Qulectd amaunt

Rikee v $Sor boberese—
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2/5/2024 have file received notes far JH Williams about the corrections that need to be made:

1. You adjusted worke-o the Carpenter Journeyman because he is reported onf/

certified payrolls as an apprentice.

Questions:

A) How did you verify/confirm that is not a bona fide apprentice? Did you
check with the US Department of Labor? You mention on your narrative report that JH
william Enterprises, Inc does not participate on an approved apprenticeship program, but
that does not mean that is or is not registered as an apprentice, Please

explain on your narrative report.
was removed from the audit, he is a listed apprentice. The Exhibit was added to Exhibit

D + it was added to the narrative.

g

2. You completed the audit calculation but your narrative report does not explain what records
you used to complete the audit.

Questions:
A) Did you request any documents from this company, Where is the request of records or

appointment letter? Where is the MW10?, if no MW10 please produce it and attach it to the
file.

B) How did you confirm that the rates of pay and workers earnings as reported on certified
payrolls are true and correct?

C) Did you collect any general payroll records?

| diel not request records because this is a Limited Investigation.

3. Your narrative report reads “Employer indicated that he only pays for medical benefits for his 7
employee *”.
Questions:
A) How did you learn that statement from this company? Please explain on your narrative
report.
Needs to be added to the Narrative: A conversation with Owner, James Williams on 7/18/2023 |
asked the Mr. Williams how the benefits were provided for employee and to

please provide this explanation in writing. Mr. Williams never sent this information and
indicated he already explained that he calculates the medical benefits based on the hours from
the prior year. Mr. Williams refused to provide a written explanation or proof of said benefits.

Added in narrative !

Your narrative report also reads “Company failed to provide benefits breakdown for employees

Audit was calculated without benefit credit due to no records being provided”
B) How did you ask this company for the benefits information or proof of payment for
benefits?
Add into this explanation that owner did not provide explanation of benefits therefore credit was
not provided.
Added into Narrative.

4. You adjusted workers-nd from Carpenter Journeyman to

Carpenter Foreman, as reflected on audit sheets.
Question:



Kenneth O'Connell
District Supervisor

Division of Wage and Hour Compliance
Public Contracts Section

PO Box 389

Trenton, NJ 08625-0389

(609)292-2259

From: Mark Williams <mpw@jhwilliamsinc.coms
Sent: Wednesday, March 27,2024 4:39 PM
To: Oconnell, Kenneth [DOL) <Kenneth.Oconnell@dol.nj.govs

Ce: Jims Williams <jw@jhwilliamsinc.com>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Re: NJ DOL PC-304-0923-ESP

Mr. O'Donnell, thank for the accommodation,

As | mentioned, we are concerned that we have accrued eight penalties in a couple years after going over
thirty years without a problem. We have seen two issues. First, paying an apprentice without a
journeyman. And second, paying two carpenters tagether without one being designated as a foreman.

We have no issues paying the proper wages; that is our intention. However, the fines are onerous and
arrive Unexpected. We would like to discuss performing a self audit of these issues to avoid future finas,

Thank you. | Will contact you when | return the weelk of April 10.

Regards

Sent from my T-Mobile 5G Device
Get Qutlook for Android

From: Oconnell, Kenneth [DOL] <Kenneth.Oconnell@dol.nj.govs
Sent: Wednesday, March 27, 2024 2:16:56 PM

To: Mark Williams <mpw@jhwilliamsinc.com>

Subject: NJ DOL PC-304-0923-E5p

Mr, Willlams,
It was a pleasure speaking with you toda
2024 letter, Once you return to your offic

y. | am granting you the extension thatyou requested in your March 26,
e please email or call me so that we can discuss the details of the file,

d another case file assessment letter. That casenumber is

Please note that it was discovered that you were maile
t Windsor-Plainsboro School. Please review those records

PC-248-0723-E5p, Wicoff Addition/Renovations - Wes
as well,

Sincerely,

Kenneth O'Connell
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District Supervisor
Divislon of Wage and Hour Compliance
Public Centracts Section

PO Box 389

Trenton, NJ 08625-0389

(609)282-2259

PLEASE NOTE: This elecironic message containg informaticn from the New fersey Department of Labor,
and may contain confidential gr priviteged information. [f you are not the intended recipient, do not read,
copy or use It or disclose it to others. ¥ you have received this message in error, please notify the sender
immediately and then delete itfrom your system, Thank YOou.



Exhibit A-1
Audit



| AUDIT SUMMARY |

NAME OF FIRM: JH Williams Enterprises, inc. |

ADDRESS: 231 Haines Drive Moorestown, NJ 08057

Project: Wicoff Addition/ Renovation

I | [

NAME OF EMPLOYEE BENEFITS AND WAGES INDICATED DUE
3 1,558.05
$ 684.32
$ 270.08
) 1,944.00
§ 1,400.64
3 1,012.00
$ 72.00

Total Due § 6,841.09




NAME OF FIRM: JH Williams Enterprices, Inc.
ADDRESS: 231 Haines Drive Moorestown, NJ 08057
PROJECT:; Wicoff Addition/ Rengvations

[ VIOLATION CODES

BENEFITS, JOURNEYMAN

PREVAILING WAGE RATES, APPRENTICES:

OUT OF RATIO 03
OFF SCHEDULE 04
NON-BONAFIDE 05
BENEFITS, APPRENTICES 06
OVERTIME:

DAILY 07
WEEKLY 08
SATURDAY 09
SUNDAY 10
HOLIDAY 11

12

CTHER




[NAVE OF FIRM:

JH W.illliarns Enterprices, Inc.

ADDRESS: 231 Haines Drive Moorestown, NJ 08057
PROJECT: Wicoff Addition/ Renovations
Haurly Total Overtime |Overtime |[Total

Hourly Benefits |Hourly  |Hourly Benefifts |Overtime
Classification Rate Rate Rate Rate Rate Rate
Carpenter Journeyman § 51898 30125 8201 |% 77848 30.12[§ 107.96
Carpenter Foreman $ 5967 |% 3456 (% 9423|% 8951|% 3456 [% 12407
Commercial Painter Journeyman | § 4215 | % 2711[% 6926 [ § 6323 |§ 27.11 |8 90.34
Mason Jourmeyman $ 452085 33.73|% 7893]% 67.80|% 33.73]% 101.53




NAME OF FIRM:  JH Willlams Enterprices, Inc,

ADDRESS: 231 Haines DOrive Moorestown, NJ 08057

PROJECT: Wicoff Addition/ Renovations

EMPLOYEE WEEK [CODE TO| HOURS PAID SHOULE [DIFFER-{TOTAL

- ENDING | VIOLA- WORKED RECEIVE] ENCE

DATE TIONS

CRAFT/TRADE: Painter Journeyman

RATE PAID $58.21] 08/28/22 01 24,00 $58.21 $69.26] $11.05] $265.20

BENEFITS PAID $0.00f 08/12/22 01 40.00 $58.21 $69.26] $11.05] $442.00

TOTAL PAID 558.21] 06/19/22 01 32.00 $58.21 $69.26{ $11.05] $353.60
06/26/22 01 21.00 $58.21 §69.26] $11.058] $232.05
06/05/22 01 24,00 $58.21 $60.26] $11,05] $265.20

TOTAL }%1,558.05




NAME OF FIRM: JH Williams Enterprices, Inc.

ADDRESS: 231 Haines Drive Moorestown, NJ 08057

PROJECT: Wicoff Additior/ Renovations

EMPLOYEE WEEK [CODE TCO| HOURS PAID  § SHOULD [DIFFER-|TOTAL
ENDING | VIOLA- {WORKED RECEIVE] ENCE

DATE TIONS

CRAFT/TRADE: Carpenler Foreman

RATE PAID 582.01] 07110722 01 16.00 $82.01 $94.23] $12.22] §195.62
BENEFITS PAID 50.00] 07/17/22 01 16.00 $82.01 504,23] $12.22] $195.52
TOTAL PAID $82.01| 06/26/22 1 24.00 $82,01 $94.23] §12.22] $293.28

TOTAL $684,34




NAME OF FIRM: JH Williams Enterprices, Inc.
ADDRESS: 231 Haines Drive Moorestown, NJ 08057
PROJECT: Wicoff Addition/ Renovations
EMPLOYEE WEEK |CODE TO| HOURS PAID SHOULD |DIFFER-|TOTAL
ENDING | VIOLA- |WORKED RECEIVE] ENCE
DATE TIONS
CRAFT/TRADE: Carpenter Journeyman
RATE PAID $48.25] 04/10/22 01 8.00 $48.25 $82.01] $33.76] $270.08
BENEFITS PAID $0.00
TOTAL PAID $48.25

TOTAL $270.08




NAME OF FIRM: JH Williams Enterprises, Inc.
ADDRESS: 231 Haines Drive Moorestown, NJ 08057
Project: Wicoff Addition/ Renovation
EMPLOYEE: Weekending/CODE TO| HOURS PAID [SHOULD DIFFER-| TOTAL
Dates VIOLA- |WORKED| RECEIVE| ENCE

TIONS
Mason Journeyman
Foreman 03/27/22 01 8,00 | $38.43 | $78.93 [§ 40.50 [ $ 324.00
Wage §38.43 04/03/22 01 40,00 | $38.43 | $78.93 | § 40.50 | $1,620.00
Benefits $0.00
Total $38.43

Total $1,944.00




NAME OF FIRM:

JH Williams Enterprices, Inc.

ADDRESS: 231 Haines Drive Moorestown, NJ 08057

PROJECT: Wicoff Addition/ Renovations

EMPLOYEE WEEK |CODE TO] HOURS PAID | SHOULD |DIFFER-|TOTAL
ENDING | VIOLA- |WORKED RECEIVE| ENCE
DATE TIONS

CRAFT/TRADE: Mason Journeyman

RATE PAID $50.00] 04/03/22 01 40.00 $50.00 578.03| $28.93| $1.157.20

BENEFITS PAID $0.00f 03/27/22 01 8.00 $50.00 $78.93] $28.93 $231.44

TOTAL PAID $50.00] 05/15/22 01 8.00 $78.18 $78.93] $0.75 $6.00
01/30/22 01 8.00 $78.18 $78.93] $0.75 $6.00

TOTAL $1,400.64




NAME OF FIRM: JH Willlams Enterprices, Inc.

ADDRESS: 231 Haines Drive Moorestown, NJ 08057

PROJECT: Wicoff Addition/ Renovations

EMPLOYEE WEEK [CODE TO| HOURS PAID | SHOULD JOIFFER-TTOTAL
ENDING | VIOLA- {WORKED RECEIVE| ENCE

DATE TIONS

CRAFTITRADE: Painter Journgyman

RATE PAID $25.26f 07A10/22 01 16.00 $25.26]  $60.26] $4400] $704.00
BENEFITS PAID $0.00} 06/19/22 01 7.00 $25.26]  §60.26] 544.00]  $a08.00
TOTAL PAID $25.26

TOTAL | $1,012.00




NAME OF FIRM: __JH Willlams Enterprioes, Inc.
ADDRESS: 231 Haines Drive Moorestown, NJ 08057
PROJECT: Wicoff Addition/ Renovations
EMPLOYEE WEEK {CODE TO] HCURS PAID SHOULD |DIFFER-]TOTAL
ENDING VIOLA- |WORKED RECEIVE] ENCE
DATE TIONS

CRAFT/TRADE: Carpenter Journeyman
RATE PAID $76.01] 12/05/21 01 12.00 576,01 $82.01 $6,00 $72.00
BENEFITS PAID $0.00
TOTAL PAID $76.01

TOTAL 572.00




| AUDIT SUMMARY |

JH Williams Enterprises, Inc. |

NAME OF FIRM:
ADDRESS: 231 Haines Drive Moorestown, NJ 08057
Project: Wicoff Addition/ Renovation

AME OF EMPLOYEE

BENEFITS AND WAGES INDICATED DUE

1,558.05

684.32

270.08

1,944.00

1,400.64

| | | | | 0| 0

1,012.00

72.00

Total Due

$

6,941.09




NAME OF FIRM: JH Williams Enterprices, [ne.
ADDRESS; 231 Haines Drive Moorestown, NJ 08057
PROJECT: Wicoff Addition/ Renovations

[___VIOLATION CODES ]

PREVAILING WAGE RAT

BENEF|TS, JOURNEYMAN 02
PREVAILING WAGE RATES, APPRENTICES:
OUT OF RATIO 03
OFF SCHEDULE 04
NON-BONAFIDE 05
BENEFITS, APPRENTICES 06
OVERTIME:
DAILY Q7
WEEKLY a8
SATURDAY a9
SUNDAY 10
HOLIDAY 11
OTHER 12




JH Wiliiams Enterprices, Inc.
231 Haines Drive Moorastown, NJ 08057
Wicoff Addition/ Renovations

Hourly Totai Overtime [Overtime [Total
Hourly Benefils [Mourly  [Hourly Benefifts |[Overtime

Classification Rale Rate Rate Rate Rate Rate
Carpenter Journeyman $ 51808 3012|% 82013 v7.84[5 30.12]8% 107.96
Carpenter Foraman b 5067 |5 3456 |35 9423 |% 80.51 |8 34.56 [ 5 124.07
Commercial Painter Journeyman | $ 4215 | § 2711 |5 69.26 % 632313 2711[% 90.34
Masen Jourmeyman $ 452048 33.73[% 78.93[% 6780[3% 33733 10153




NAME OF FIRM: JH Williams Enterprices, Inc. .

ADDRESS: 231 Haines Drive Moorgstown, NJ 08057

PROJECT: Wicoff Addition/ Renovations

EMPLOYEE WEEK JCODE TQ| HOURS PAID SHOULD [DIFFER-FTOTAL
ENDING VIOLA- [WORKED RECEIVE} ENCE

DATE TIONS

[CRAFT/TRADE; Painter Journeyman

ERATE PAID $58.21] 08/28/22 01 24.00 $58.21 $69.26] 511.05] $265.20

BENEFITS PAID $0.00] 06/12/22 01 40.00 $58.21 $69.26] $11.05] $442.00

TOTAL PAID $58.21F 06/19/22 01 32.00 $58.21 369.26] $11.05] $353.60
06@6/22 01 21.00 $58.21 $69.26] $11.05] 5232.05
06/05/22 ix] 24.00 $58.21 $68.26] $11.05] $265.20

TOTAL [$1,558.05




JH Williams Enterprf'ces, Inc.
231 Haines Drive Moore
Wicoff Addition/ Renova

stown, NJ 08057

CODE TO HOURS

RECEIVE

SHOULD DIFFER-
ENCE

CRAFT/T, RADE: Carpenter Foreman

$94.23[" 57555

BENEFITS PAID

594.23] 57093

$94.23] " $12.09

TOTAL




NAME OF FIRM:  JH Willlams Enterprices, Ing,
ADDRESS: 231 Haines Drive Mooresiown, NJ 08057
PROJECT: Wicoff Addition/ Renovations
EMPLOYEE WEEK [CODE TO] HOURS PAID  } SHOULD JDIFFER-[TOTAL
ENDING | VIOLA- |WORKED RECEIVE] ENCE
DATE TIONS
CRAFT/TRADE: Carpenter Journeyman
RATE PAID 548,25] 04/10/22 01 8.00 $48.25 $82.01] $33.76] $270.08
BENEKMTS PAID $0.00
TOTAL PAID 548.25

TOTAL $270.08




NAME OF FIRM: JH Williams Enterprises, Inc.

ADDRESS: 231 Haines Drive Moorestown, NJ 08057
Project: Wicoff Addition/ Renovation
EMPLOYEE: Weekending{CODE TO| HOURS PAID }SHOULD DIFFER-] TOTAL
Dates VIOLA- |WORKED, RECEIVE| ENCE
TIONS

Mason Journeyman

Foreman 03/21122 01 8.00 | $38.43 | $78.93 |$ 40.50 [ $§ 324.00
Wage $38.43 04/03/22 01 40.00 | 538.43 | $78.93 | $§ 40.50 | $1,620.00
Benefits $0.00
Total $38.43

Total $1,944.00




NAME OF FIRM:

JH Willizms Enterprices, inc,

ADDRESS: 231 Haines Drive Maorestown, NJ 08057
PROJECT: Wicoff Addition/ Renovations
EMPLOYEE WEERK [CODE TO| HOURS PAID SHOULD | DIFFER-ITOTAL
ENDING | VIOLA- {WORKED RECEIVE] ENCE
DATE TIONS
CRAFT/TRADE: Mason Journeyman
RATE PAID $50.00] 04/03/22 01 40.00 $50.00 $78.93f 3528.93] %1 ,157.20
BENEFITS PAID $0.00] Oa/27/22 01 8.00 $50.00] $78.93] $28.43 $231.44
TOTAL PAID $50.00] 05/15/22 1 8.00 $78.18 $78.93 $0.75 $6.00
01/30/22 [4] 8.00 $78.18 $78.93 $0.75 $6.00

TOTAL 51,400.64




NAME OF FIRM: JH Williams Enterprices, Inc.
ADDRESS: 231 Haines Drive Moorestown, NJ 08057
PROJECT: Wicoff Addition/ Renovations
EMPLOYEE WEEK _|CODE 70| HOURS PAID | SHOULD |DIFFER-|TOTAL
ENDING ! VIOLA- [WORKED RECEIVE] ENCE
DATE TIONS

CRAFT/TRADE: Painter Journeyman
RATE PAID $25.26] 07/10/22 01 16.00 $25.26 $69.26] $44.00] $704.00
BENEFITS PAID $0.00] 08/19/22 01 7.00 $25.26 $69.26] $44.00] $308.00
TOTAL PAID $25.26

TOTAL | $1,012.00




NAME OF FIRM: JH Williams Enterprices, Inc.
ADDRESS: 231 Haines Drive Moorestown, NJ 08057
PROJECT: Wicoff Addition/ Renovations
EMPLOYEE WEEK |CODE TO] HOURS PAID SHOULD |DIFFER-]TOTAL
ENDING VIOLA- [WORKED RECEIVE| ENCE
DATE TIONS
CRAFTITRADE; Carpenter Journeyman
RATE PAID $76.01] 12/05/21 01 12.00 $76.0% $82.01 $8.00] %72.00
BENEFITS PAID $0.00
TOTAL PAID $76.01
TOTAL $72.00




